                                                           
[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]









MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3956

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 1 DECEMBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 47-2017)

3956.	Mr M R Bara (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

How long will it take to (a) process, (b) test and (c) check the system for links of a single firearm handed in during the proposed Firearm Amnesty period in 2018?
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REPLY:
(a)(b) and (c) The test firing will occur at station level, within one week of receiving the firearm, whereafter the fired specifimens will be submitted to the Forensic Science Laboratory. The loading and comparison searching on the Intergrated Ballistic Identification System and other testing, will occur within 30 days from receipt of the fired specimens.
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